
Name Date Location Time Event Time Location Date Name

Billy Martin 06/03/2010 ONB Counties 33.13 50 Free 32.66 ONB Counties 15/02/2019 Tara Beard

Billy Martin 15/11/2009 Leighton Buzzard 1.16.99 100 Free 1.14.33 ONB Counties 09/02/2020 Tara Beard

Billy Martin 16/01/2010 Watford 2.40.07 200 Free 2.39.07 Maxwell 29/06/2014 Merissa Booth

Billy Martin 16/01/2010 Watford 5.31.83 400 Free 5.40.28 Swindon 27/04/2014 Merissa Booth

800 Free 12.34.69 Maxwell 12/11/2017 Hannah Campbell

1500 Free

Billy Martin 14/03/2010 ONB Counties 39.01 50 Back 38.61 ONB Counties 09/02/2020 Tara Beard

David Witham 27/09/2008 Maxwell 1.27.35 100 Back 1.24.15 Maxwell 23/06/2024 Isla Gadsby

Billy Martin 14/03/2010 ONB Counties 2.57.31 200 Back 2.54.44 Maxwell 06/12/2014 Merissa Booth

Carmelo Almadin 27/06/2015 Maxwell 44.61 50 Breast 44.35 Maxwell 23/06/2019 Tara Beard

Carmelo Almadin 28/06/2015 Maxwell 1.43.88 100 Breast 1.35.33 ONB Counties 08/02/2020 Tara Beard

Piers Nichols 16/06/2013 Maxwell 3.34.12 200 Breast 3.29.38 Maxwell 06/12/2014 Merissa Booth

Billy Martin 13/03/2010 ONB Counties 38.57 50 Fly 36.14 Maxwell 05/10/2014 Merissa Booth

James Alley 27/09/2008 Maxwell 1.47.03 100 Fly 1.29.46 ONB Counties 10/02/2024 Isla Gadsby

Billy Martin 23/01/2010 Maxwell 3.12.84 200 Fly 3.04.04 Maxwell 04/10/2014 Merissa Booth

Billy Martin 07/03/2010 ONB Counties 1.26.27 100 IM 1.23.68 Watford 28/11/2014 Merissa Booth

Billy Martin 06/03/2010 ONB Counties 3.02.79 200 IM 3.00.72 Maxwell 04/10/2014 Merissa Booth

James Eddy 26/06/2010 Milton Keynes 6.28.70 400 IM 6.28.70 Maxwell 05/10/2014 Merissa Booth

Short course club records - Nine years old and younger
FemaleMale



Name Date Location Time Event Time Location Date Name

Billy Martin 05/03/2011 ONB Counties 30.63 50 Free 30.32 Maxwell 01/10/2022 Lily Whaymand

James Eddy 16/06/2011 Maxwell 1.07.99 100 Free 1.07.09 Hillingdon 20/12/2015 Merissa Booth

Billy Martin 12/03/2011 ONB Counties 2.21.02 200 Free 2.22.97 Hillingdon 19/12/2015 Merissa Booth

Billy Martin 20/02/2011 ONB Counties 4.52.83 400 Free 5.01.57 Maxwell 03/10/2015 Merissa Booth

800 Free 10.29.52 Rushmoor Royals 24/10/2015 Merissa Booth

James Eddy 13/02/2011 ONB Counties 20.09.45 1500 Free 21.51.73 City of Oxford Long Distance meet 28/10/2018 Hannah Campbell

Billy Martin 13/03/2011 ONB Counties 35.07 50 Back 34.29 Guildford 12/11/2016 Sophie Govan

Alfie Toms 09/02/2020 ONB Counties 1.18.08 100 Back 1.16.23 Wycombe 16/10/2016 Sophie Govan

Billy Martin 13/03/2011 ONB Counties 2.37.75 200 Back 2.42.68 Wycombe 15/10/2016 Sophie Govan

Carmelo Almadin 13/03/2016 Maxwell 40.70 50 Breast 38.85 Arena League, Maxwell 12/10/2019 Hollie Whaymand

Piers Nichols 28/06/2014 Maxwell 1.33.80 100 Breast 1.25.72 Maxwell 06/10/2019 Hollie Whaymand

Piers Nichols 09/03/2014 ONB Counties 3.17.79 200 Breast 3.00.43 Maxwell 06/10/2019 Hollie Whaymand

Billy Martin 12/03/2011 ONB Counties 35.18 50 Fly 33.31 Hillingdon 20/12/2015 Merissa Booth

Jake Chesworth 23/06/2018 Maxwell 1.16.04 100 Fly 1.13.40 Hillingdon 19/12/2015 Merissa Booth

Billy Martin 06/03/2011 ONB Counties 2.44.22 200 Fly 2.47.74 Guildford 22/11/2015 Merissa Booth

Billy Martin 12/03/2011 ONB Counties 1.18.88 100 IM 1.18.22 Maxwell 03/10/2015 Merissa Booth

Billy Martin 05/03/2011 ONB Counties 2.45.17 200 IM 2.42.15 Guildford 21/11/2015 Merissa Booth

Billy Martin 20/02/2011 ONB Counties 5.42.67 400 IM 5.42.96 Guildford 22/11/2015 Merissa Booth

Short course club records - Ten years old
Male Female



Name Date Location Time Event Time Location Date Name

James Eddy 10/03/2012 ONB Counties 29.35 50 Free 28.90 Maxwell Level X 01/11/2020 Hollie Whaymand

Billy Martin 18/03/2012 ONB Counties 1.03.38 100 Free 1.01.84 Arena League, Luton 14/10/2023 Lily Whaymand

Billy Martin 10/03/2012 ONB Counties 2.13.57 200 Free 2.16.13 Maxwell 07/10/2023 Lily Whaymand

Billy Martin 19/02/2012 ONB Counties 4.41.38 400 Free 4.49.62 Maxwell 26/10/2023 Lily Whaymand

Jake Chesworth 12/01/2019 ONB Counties 10.14.33 800 Free 9.42.29 Maxwell 22/10/2023 Lily Whaymand

Max Jelfs 10/02/2013 ONB Counties 19.22.79 1500 Free 20.50.04 ONB Counties 10/11/2019 Hannah Campbell

David Witham 09/05/2010 Stantonbery 33.54 50 Back 32.39 Guildford 19/11/2017 Sophie Govan

James Eddy 10/03/2012 ONB Counties 1.10.06 100 Back 1.09.13 Wycombe 11/11/2017 Sophie Govan

Billy Martin 18/03/2012 ONB Counties 2.30.14 200 Back 2.30.68 Guildford 18/11/2017 Sophie Govan

Carmelo Almadin 12/03/2017 Maxwell 38.02 50 Breast 36.53 Maxwell Level X 01/11/2020 Hollie Whaymand

Jake Chesworth 16/02/2019 ONB Counties 1.24.41 100 Breast 1.16.80 Oxford 14/10/2017 Gracie Hudson

Jake Chesworth 23/06/2019 Maxwell 3.01.31 200 Breast 2.51.65 ONB Counties 16/02/2020 Hollie Whaymand

Jake Chesworth 09/03/2019 Maxwell 32.55 50 Fly 31.13 ONB Counties 03/02/2018 Alice Weston

Billy Martin 11/03/2012 ONB Counties 1.10.91 100 Fly 1.09.22 ONB Counties 10/02/2018 Alice Weston

Billy Martin 11/03/2012 ONB Counties 2.31.74 200 Fly 2.34.26 ONB Counties 11/02/2018 Alice Weston

Billy Martin 10/03/2012 ONB Counties 1.15.32 100 IM 1.13.40 Maxwell 25/06/2023 Lily Whaymand

Jake Chesworth 23/06/2019 Maxwell 2.35.95 200 IM 2.33.09 Maxwell Level X 01/11/2020 Hollie Whaymand

Billy Martin 19/02/2012 ONB Counties 5.23.88 400 IM 5.28.45 Maxwell 08/10/2023 Lily Whaymand

Male
Short course club records - Eleven years old

Female



Name Date Location Time Event Time Location Date Name

Harry Maishman 22/01/2012 Maxwell 26.69 50 Free 28.46 ONB Counties 10/02/2018 Isabelle Ford
Harry Maishman

Billy Martin
18/3/12
17/3/13

ONB Counties
ONB Counties 1.00.00 100 Free 1.01.11 Maxwell 03/10/2021 Hollie Whaymand

Billy Martin 09/03/2013 ONB Counties 2.09.00 200 Free 2.12.24 Maxwell 23/06/2024 Lily Whaymand

Billy Martin 17/02/2013 ONB Counties 4.29.85 400 Free 4.35.93 SE Regionals, Winchester 21/04/2024 Lily Whaymand

Jake Chesworth 10/11/2019 Maxwell 9.43.31 800 Free 9.23.10 Midlands District 04/11/2001 Sarah Turner

Billy Martin 30/11/2012 Peterborough 18.05.53 1500 Free 19.41.97 Reading 10/04/2009 Emily Martin

James Eddy 17/03/2013 ONB Counties 31.92 50 Back 31.68 ONB Counties 04/02/2018 Sophie Govan

David Witham 08/05/2011 Kingerlee Trophy gala 1.06.97 100 Back 1.07.11 ONB Counties 11/02/2018 Sophie Govan

Alfie Toms 13/02/2022 ONB Counties 2.24.33 200 Back 2.26.30 SE Winter Champs, Winchester 07/11/2021 Hollie Whaymand

Piers Nichols 07/02/2016 ONB Counties 36.09 50 Breast 35.34 ONB Counties 11/02/2018 Gracie Hudson

Matthew Readhead 23/06/2019 Maxwell 1.17.96 100 Breast 1.13.10 Arena League, Maxwell 13/11/2021 Hollie Whaymand

Jake Chesworth 09/02/2020 ONB Counties 2.48.96 200 Breast 2.34.88 SE Winter Champs, Winchester 06/11/2021 Hollie Whaymand

Harry Maishman 17/03/2012 ONB Counties 30.29 50 Fly 31.73 COSC County qualifier, Oxford 23/09/2018 Poppy Baybutt

Jake Chesworth 08/02/2020 ONB Counties 1.07.95 100 Fly 1.07.84 ONB Counties 14/03/2010 Caitlin Wheatley

Billy Martin 10/03/2013 ONB Counties 2.29.12 200 Fly 2.27.66 ONB Counties 14/03/2010 Caitlin Wheatley

Jake Chesworth 07/03/2020 Maxwell 1.10.36 100 IM 1.09.59 City of Birmingham 16/10/2021 Hollie Whaymand

Charlie Toms 23/06/2019 Maxwell 2.29.56 200 IM 2.24.54 SE Winter Champs, Winchester 06/11/2021 Hollie Whaymand

Billy Martin 17/02/2013 ONB Counties 5.13.20 400 IM 5.01.63 SE Winter Champs, Winchester 07/11/2021 Hollie Whaymand

Short course club records - Twelve years old
Male Female



Name Date Location Time Event Time Location Date Name

Harry Maishman 09/03/2013 ONB Counties 25.78 50 Free 27.33 Maxwell 09/03/2019 Isabelle Ford

Harry Maishman 17/03/2013 ONB Counties 56.69 100 Free 59.77 ONB Counties 05/03/2005 Hannah Askew

Jake Chesworth 03/10/2021 Maxwell 2.04.94 200 Free 2.09.76 ONB Counties 12/03/2005 Hannah Askew

Billy Martin 16/02/2014 ONB Counties 4.21.47 400 Free 4.31.27 ONB Counties 20/02/2011 Leah Picillo

Charlie Toms 10/01/2020 ONB Counties 9.10.35 800 Free 9.22.72 ONB Counties 12/01/2025 Lily Whaymand

Josh Weston 07/01/2018 ONB Counties 17.05.04 1500 Free 17.55.68 Winchester 03/10/2025 Lily Whaymand

Jake Chesworth 12/07/2021 Maxwell 29.52 50 Back 31.52 Maxwell 25/06/2022 Hollie Whaymand

James Eddy 08/03/2014 ONB Counties 1.02.67 100 Back 1.05.09 Arena League, Maxwell 12/11/2022 Hollie Whaymand

James Eddy 19/01/2014 Maxwell 2.16.34 200 Back 2.22.33 SE Regionals, Winchester 06/11/2022 Hollie Whaymand

Josh Weston 19/11/2017 Guildford 34.12 50 Breast 34.77 ONB Counties 12/02/2017 Emily Tomlin-Davies

Josh Weston 17/12/2017 Hillingdon 1.12.81 100 Breast 1.12.98 Arena League, Maxwell 12/11/2022 Hollie Whaymand

Jake Chesworth 02/10/2021 Maxwell 2.37.37 200 Breast 2.33.93 SE Regionals, Winchester 05/11/2022 Hollie Whaymand

Jake Chesworth 03/10/2021 Maxwell 27.92 50 Fly 30.36 ONB Counties 09/02/2019 Poppy Baybutt

Jake Chesworth 03/10/2021 Maxwell 1.02.65 100 Fly 1.05.11 Hatfield 14/05/2011 Caitlin Wheatley

Billy Martin 09/03/2014 ONB Counties 2.22.75 200 Fly 2.19.62 Hatfield 14/05/2011 Caitlin Wheatley

Josh Weston 05/11/2017 Maxwell 1.06.88 100 IM 1.09.38 Guildford 17/11/2019 Poppy Baybutt

Jake Chesworth 03/10/2021 Maxwell 2.15.66 200 IM 2.23.10 SE Regionals, Winchester 05/11/2022 Hollie Whaymand

Jake Chesworth 02/10/2021 Maxwell 4.55.32 400 IM 4.57.46 SE Regionals, Winchester 06/11/2022 Hollie Whaymand

Short course club records - Thirteen years old
Male Female



Name Date Location Time Event Time Location Date Name

Harry Maishman 08/03/2014 ONB Counties 24.97 50 Free 27.76 Hatfield 29/06/2019 Isabelle Ford

Harry Maishman 16/03/2014 ONB Counties 54.05 100 Free 57.72 ONB Counties 11/03/2006 Hannah Askew

Billy Martin 07/02/2015 ONB Counties 2.00.03 200 Free 2.08.05 Maxwell 22/01/2012 Emily Martin

Craig Gibbons 05/11/2000 Winter Midland Districts 4.11.37 400 Free 4.27.32 ONB Counties 19/02/2012 Katie Willis

Jake Chesworth 27/11/2021 Maxwell 8.49.80 800 Free 9.17.42 Maxwell 22/10/2023 Hollie Whaymand

Jake Chesworth 08/01/2022 ONB Counties 17.06.63 1500 Free 17.49.55 ONB Counties 11/01/2020 Poppy Baybutt

Alfie Toms 11/02/2024 ONB Counties 28.41 50 Back 30.86 Welsh SC Nationals, Swansea 18/12/2022 Hollie Whaymand

Craig Gibbons 27/10/2000 Maxwell 59.86 100 Back 1.03.04 Guildford 18/10/2023 Hollie Whaymand

Alfie Toms 03/03/2024 Maxwell 2.09.34 200 Back 2.18.19 Maxwell 08/10/2023 Hollie Whaymand

Jake Chesworth 01/10/2022 Maxwell 31.99 50 Breast 34.22 ONB Counties 16/02/2025 Tara Beard

Jake Chesworth 02/10/2022 Maxwell 1.09.24 100 Breast 1.12.36 Maxwell 14/10/2023 Hollie Whaymand

Jake Chesworth 02/04/2022 Oxford 2.28.93 200 Breast 2.32.90 ONB Counties 16/02/2020 Gracie Hudson

Harry Maishman 15/03/2014 ONB Counties 26.82 50 Fly 29.76 Maxwell 07/10/2023 Hollie Whaymand

Craig Gibbons 22/10/2000 Inter counties team event 58.88 100 Fly 1.04.70 InterCounty team event 16/10/2011 Caitlin Wheatley

Alfie Toms 15/12/2023 Short Course Nationals, Sheffield 2.14.44 200 Fly 2.22.33 Milton Keynes 19/11/2011 Caitlin Wheatley

Alfie Toms 02/03/2024 Maxwell 1.04.65 100 IM 1.04.59 Guildford 18/11/2023 Hollie Whaymand

Jake Chesworth 12/02/2022 ONB Counties 2.12.64 200 IM 2.19.01 SE Regionals, Winchester 04/11/2023 Hollie Whaymand

Jake Chesworth 22/01/2022 ONB Counties 4.44.26 400 IM 4.53.60 SE Regionals, Winchester 05/11/2023 Hollie Whaymand

Short course club records - Fourteen years old
Male Female



Name Date Location Time Event Time Location Date Name

Harry Maishman 07/02/2015 ONB Counties 24.08 50 Free 26.82 ONB Counties 25/02/2007 Hannah Askew

Craig Gibbons 29/10/2001 InterCouties 52.46 100 Free 56.99 ONB Counties 25/02/2007 Hannah Askew

Billy Martin 20/12/2015 Winter Nationals, Sheffield 1.54.36 200 Free 2.05.19 ONB Counties 17/03/2007 Hannah Askew

Billy Martin 17/12/2015 Winter Nationals, Sheffield 4.02.63 400 Free 4.26.51 ONB Counties 04/03/2007 Hannah Askew

Jake Chesworth 02/12/2022 Winter Nationals, Sheffield 8.42.66 800 Free 9.09.69 Milton Keynes 30/10/2004 Sarah Turner

Billy Martin 19/12/2015 Winter Nationals, Sheffield 16.05.88 1500 Free 19.02.40 Reading 06/04/2007 Aisling Street

Jake Chesworth 25/06/2023 Maxwell 27.24 50 Back 28.95 Maxwell 22/06/2024 Hollie Whaymand

Jake Chesworth 05/02/2023 ONB Counties 59.07 100 Back 1.02.89 ONB Counties 11/02/2024 Hollie Whaymand

Craig Gibbons 03/11/2001 Winter Midland Districts 2.09.07 200 Back 2.15.91 ONB Counties 04/02/2024 Hollie Whaymand

Jake Chesworth 05/02/2023 ONB Counties 31.44 50 Breast 32.99 Maxwell 22/06/2024 Hollie Whaymand

Jake Chesworth 11/02/2023 ONB Counties 1.07.46 100 Breast 1.10.90 Arena League - St. Albans 12/10/2024 Hollie Whaymand

Kenji McDade 04/02/2018 ONB Counties 2.23.71 200 Breast 2.29.41 Short Course Nationals, Sheffield 14/12/2023 Hollie Whaymand

Jake Chesworth 25/06/2023 Maxwell 26.20 50 Fly 29.04 Maxwell 02/10/2021 Poppy Baybutt

Jake Chesworth 04/02/2023 ONB Counties 57.20 100 Fly 1.04.03 ONB Counties 10/02/2024 Hollie Whaymand

Jake Chesworth 05/02/2023 ONB Counties 2.09.44 200 Fly 2.23.54 Maxwell 25/01/2003 Hannah Capstick

Jake Chesworth 24/06/2023 Maxwell 59.66 100 IM 1.05.13 Short Course Nationals, Sheffield 16/12/2023 Hollie Whaymand

Jake Chesworth 11/02/2023 ONB Counties 2.09.00 200 IM 2.17.47 Arena League - St. Albans 12/10/2024 Hollie Whaymand

Billy Martin 17/01/2016 ONB Counties 4.39.95 400 IM 4.47.88 Short Course Nationals, Sheffield 17/12/2023 Hollie Whaymand

Short course club records - Fifteen years old
FemaleMale



Name Date Location Time Event Time Location Date Name

Malakai Woods 07/12/2024 Winter Nationals, Sheffield 23.67 50 Free 26.69 ONB Counties 17/02/2008 Hannah Askew

Jake Chesworth 11/02/2024 ONB Counties 51.59 100 Free 57.35 ONB Counties 17/02/2008 Hannah Askew

Jake Chesworth 22/06/2024 Maxwell 1.52.32 200 Free 2.03.92 ONB Counties 17/02/2008 Hannah Askew

Billy Martin 05/11/2016 Winter regionals, Portsmouth 3.55.79 400 Free 4.21.22 Maxwell 26/01/2008 Hannah Askew

Jake Chesworth 13/01/2024 ONB Counties 8.35.90 800 Free 9.04.02 ONB Counties 06/02/2005 Sarah Turner

Billy Martin 06/11/2016 SE Regionals, Portsmouth 15.40.29 1500 Free 19.14.10 ONB Counties, Oxford 06/01/2024 Charlotte Hall

Jake Chesworth 05/10/2024 Maxwell 26.79 50 Back 28.81 ONB Counties 09/02/2025 Hollie Whaymand

Jake Chesworth 22/06/2024 Maxwell 57.59 100 Back 1.02.24 ONB Counties 16/02/2025 Hollie Whaymand

Craig Gibbons 24/03/2002 ONB Counties 2.07.16 200 Back 2.13.96 ONB Counties 09/02/2025 Hollie Whaymand

Daniel Beadle 15/12/2023 SC Nationals, Sheffield 29.68 50 Breast 34.28 ONB Counties 13/02/2011 Corinne James

Ed Downes 24/01/2004 Maxwell 1.05.21 100 Breast 1.11.56 Winter Nationals, Sheffield 05/12/2024 Hollie Whaymand

Ed Downes 24/01/2004 Maxwell 2.24.19 200 Breast 2.29.24 Winter Nationals, Sheffield 07/12/2024 Hollie Whaymand

Charlie Toms 25/06/2023 Maxwell 25.56 50 Fly 28.68 Guildford 19/11/2023 Olivia Newman-
Baronius

Jake Chesworth 03/02/2024 ONB Counties 56.47 100 Fly 1.03.06 Maxwell 24/01/2004 Hannah Capstick

Charlie Toms 18/12/2022 Welsh SC Nationals, Swansea 2.08.58 200 Fly 2.18.80 Maxwell 24/01/2004 Hannah Capstick

Malakai Woods 05/12/2024 Winter Nationals, Sheffield 1.00.36 100 IM 1.03.50 Maxwell 16/03/2025 Hollie Whaymand

Ed Downes 20/03/2004 Southampton 2.07.85 200 IM 2.15.78 Winter Nationals, Sheffield 05/12/2024 Hollie Whaymand

Ed Downes 29/02/2004 ONB Counties 4.38.04 400 IM 4.46.80 Winter Nationals, Sheffield 06/12/2024 Hollie Whaymand

Short course club records - Sixteen years old
Male Female



Name Date Location Time Event Time Location Date Name

Craig Gibbons 14/08/2003 British champs 23.13 50 Free 26.45 ONB Counties 14/03/2009 Hannah Askew

Jake Chesworth 16/02/2025 ONB Counties 49.15 100 Free 55.82 ONB Counties 08/03/2009 Hannah Askew

Jake Chesworth 06/12/2024 Winter Nationals, Sheffield 1.48.75 200 Free 2.00.35 ONB Counties 07/03/2009 Hannah Askew

Jake Chesworth 05/12/2024 Winter Nationals, Sheffield 3.54.61 400 Free 4.17.14 ONB Counties 22/02/2009 Hannah Askew

Charlie Toms 13/01/2024 ONB Counties 8.41.43 800 Free 9.01.17 ONB Counties 25/02/2007 Juliett Rampley

Billy Martin 07/01/2018 ONB Counties 15.53.92 1500 Free 17.46.11 Maxwell 21/10/2023 Alice Weston

Jake Chesworth 16/02/2025 ONB Counties 26.01 50 Back 29.47 ONB Counties 08/02/2015 Ruth Bridgman

Jake Chesworth 09/02/2025 ONB Counties 56.84 100 Back 1.02.79 ONB Counties 14/02/2015 Ruth Bridgman

Craig Gibbons 25/01/2003 Maxwell 2.05.02 200 Back 2.14.19 ONB Counties 17/03/2007 Juliett Rampley

Daniel Beadle 08/12/2024 Winter Nationals, Sheffield 29.40 50 Breast 34.03 ONB Counties 16/03/2014 Abbie Haward

Jake Chesworth 15/02/2025 ONB Counties 1.03.97 100 Breast 1.13.45 ONB Counties 08/03/2014 Abbie Haward

George Manser 18/12/2016 Hillingdon 2.21.59 200 Breast 2.41.40 ONB Counties 15/02/2015 Ruth Bridgman

Charlie Toms 18/11/2023 Guildford 24.86 50 Fly 28.49 ONB Counties 07/03/2009 Hannah Askew

Jake Chesworth 08/02/2025 ONB Counties 55.08 100 Fly 1.03.00 ONB Counties 15/02/2015 Ruth Bridgman

Charlie Toms 15/12/2023 Short Course Nationals, Sheffield 2.04.64 200 Fly 2.17.66 ONB Counties 21/03/2004 Hannah Capstick

Jake Chesworth 15/05/2025 Maxwell 57.35 100 IM 1.05.62 ONB Counties 14/02/2015 Ruth Bridgman

Jake Chesworth 15/02/2025 ONB Counties 2.03.19 200 IM 2.19.50 ONB Counties 07/02/2015 Ruth Bridgman

Jake Chesworth 25/01/2025 ONB Counties 4.33.55 400 IM 4.53.28 ONB Counties 18/01/2015 Ruth Bridgman

Short course club records - Seventeen years old
Male Female



Name Date Location Time Event Time Location Date Name

Craig Gibbons 13/12/2009 European champs 21.49 50 Free 26.45 ONB Counties 14/03/2009 Hannah Askew

Craig Gibbons 11/12/2009 European champs 46.90 100 Free 55.82 ONB Counties 08/03/2009 Hannah Askew

Craig Gibbons 26/08/2004 British champs 1.47.23 200 Free 2.00.35 ONB Counties 07/03/2009 Hannah Askew

Jake Chesworth 05/12/2024 Winter Nationals, Sheffield 3.54.61 400 Free 4.17.14 ONB Counties 22/02/2009 Hannah Askew

Jake Chesworth 13/01/2024 ONB Counties 8.35.90 800 Free 9.01.17 ONB Counties 25/02/2007 Juliett Rampley

Billy Martin 06/11/2016 SE Regionals, Portsmouth 15.40.29 1500 Free 17.46.11 Maxwell 21/10/2023 Alice Weston

Craig Gibbons 18/03/2012 ONB Counties 24.98 50 Back 28.81 ONB Counties 09/02/2025 Hollie Whaymand

Ollie Brewer 09/03/2013 ONB Counties 55.89 100 Back 1.02.14 ONB Counties 16/02/2025 Hollie Whaymand

Ollie Brewer 17/03/2013 ONB Counties 2.02.32 200 Back 2.13.96 ONB Counties 09/02/2025 Hollie Whaymand

Kenji McDade 05/10/2024 Maxwell 29.11 50 Breast 32.99 Maxwell 22/06/2024 Hollie Whaymand

Richard van den Broek 26/08/2004 British champs, Manchester 1.02.76 100 Breast 1.10.90 Arena League - St. Albans 12/10/2024 Hollie Whaymand

Richard van den Broek 12/12/2004 European SC champs, Vienna 2.14.14 200 Breast 2.29.24 Short Course Nationals, Sheffield 07/12/2024 Hollie Whaymand

Craig Gibbons 21/02/2012 Maxwell 24.38 50 Fly 28.49 ONB Counties 07/03/2009 Hannah Askew

Charlie Toms 14/12/2024 Arena League - Watford 54.83 100 Fly 1.02.18 ONB Counties 14/03/2010 Hannah Askew

Ed Downes 27/04/2007 Loughborough 2.01.83 200 Fly 2.17.66 ONB Counties 21/03/2004 Hannah Capstick

Craig Gibbons 21/01/2012 Maxwell 56.46 100 IM 1.04.59 Guildford 18/11/2023 Hollie Whaymand

Jake Chesworth 15/02/2025 ONB Counties 2.03.19 200 IM 2.15.78 Winter Nationals, Sheffield 05/12/2024 Hollie Whaymand

Ed Downes 26/04/2008 Loughborough 4.18.39 400 IM 4.46.80 Winter Nationals, Sheffield 06/12/2024 Hollie Whaymand

Short course club records - Open
Male Female


